### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM466166

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/14/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Linn Paper Company		
Street Address:	4800 Mill Street		
City:	West Linn		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925910	NATURE PLUS
Registration Number:	2856993	NATURE WEB
Registration Number:	0958596	SONOMA
Registration Number:	0940508	CAPISTRANO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077741127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2077741200

Email: jkeenan@bssn.com **Correspondent Name:** James F. Keenan, Jr. Address Line 1: 100 MIDDLE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 9729

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04104

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** James F. Keenan, Jr. **SIGNATURE:** /James F. Keenan, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark\_Release\_(3\_14\_2018)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0502

900443281

source=Trademark\_Release\_(3\_14\_2018)#page2.tif source=Trademark\_Release\_(3\_14\_2018)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0503

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 14th day of March 2018 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo") in favor of West Linn Paper Company, an Oregon corporation ("West Linn").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), West Linn granted, assigned and conveyed to Wells Fargo a security interest in Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 31, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5589/0776; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted in favor of Wells Fargo.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Wells Fargo hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

Wells Fargo hereby authorizes West Linn or West Linn's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the PTO, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Wells Fargo in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise file this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

9406766v2 3/14/2018 10:13 AM 1989.542

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0504 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Name: Noam Chin

Title: Vice Ors de

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
West Linn Paper Company	USA	NATURE PLUS	App. #: 78248992 Reg. #: 2925910	App.: 5/13/03 Reg.: 2/8/05
West Linn Paper Company	USA	NATURE WEB	App. #: 78233751 Reg. #: 2856993	App.: 4/3/03 Reg.: 6/22/04
West Linn Paper Company	USA	SONOMA	App. #: 72398040 Reg. #: 0958596	App.: 7/22/71 Reg.: 5/8/73
West Linn Paper Company	USA	CAPISTRANO	App. #: 72398039 Reg. #: 0940508	App.: 7/22/71 Reg.: 8/8/72

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 03/19/2018**